
11000FUND: OPERATIONAL
0.00 18,128,315.15 0.00 22,285,738.47 22,285,738.474,157,423.32GENERAL FUND11011

(14,000,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,000,000.000.00UNRESTRICTED CASH11111
(14,000,000.00) 18,128,315.15 0.00 22,285,738.47 36,285,738.474,157,423.32

0.00 (18,129,001.27) 0.00 (18,129,001.27) (18,129,001.27)0.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 (18,129,001.27) 0.00 (18,129,001.27) (18,129,001.27)0.00

(50,000.00) 0.00 0.00 (386,531.49) (336,531.49)(386,531.49)INVESTMENT INTEREST41510
0.00 0.00 0.00 (154.20) (154.20)(154.20)FEES-EDUCATIONAL41702
0.00 0.00 0.00 (3,600.00) (3,600.00)(3,600.00)RENTALS41910
0.00 0.00 0.00 (449.86) (449.86)(449.86)REFUND OF PRIOR YEAR'S EXPENDI41980

(25,530,899.88) 0.00 0.00 (12,750,837.97) 12,780,061.91(12,750,837.97)STATE EQUALIZATION GUARANTEE43101
(25,580,899.88) 0.00 0.00 (13,141,573.52) 12,439,326.36(13,141,573.52)

11000FUND: OPERATIONAL
SALARIES 9,820,000.00 0.00 5,353,592.84 9,089,767.77 730,232.233,736,174.93 7.451000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 3,601,170.00 0.00 2,171,178.31 3,779,617.92 (178,447.92)1,608,439.61 -5.052000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 12,666,020.10 0.00 4,137,679.03 4,642,214.03 8,023,806.07504,535.00 63.353000
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 24,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,000.000.00 100.055000
SUPPLIES 504,189.29 0.00 310,396.00 409,732.42 94,456.8799,336.42 18.756000

1000 26,615,379.39 0.00 11,972,846.18 17,921,332.14 8,694,047.255,948,485.96 32.7Instruction Functions
SALARIES 4,247,200.00 0.00 2,082,713.07 3,829,381.37 417,818.631,746,668.30 9.851000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 1,733,630.00 0.00 783,293.75 1,482,363.83 251,266.17699,070.08 14.552000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 5,370,690.49 0.00 389,316.37 759,290.29 4,611,400.20369,973.92 85.953000
PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES 298,000.00 0.00 81,085.16 123,457.16 174,542.8442,372.00 58.654000
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 361,000.00 0.00 46,760.78 188,992.37 172,007.63142,231.59 47.655000
SUPPLIES 325,000.00 0.00 44,050.65 225,771.45 99,228.55181,720.80 30.556000

2000 12,335,520.49 0.00 3,427,219.78 6,609,256.47 5,726,264.023,182,036.69 46.4Support Services Functions
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 75,000.00 0.00 0.00 6,401.47 68,598.536,401.47 91.553000
PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES 115,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 115,000.000.00 100.054000
PROPERTY 440,000.00 0.00 0.00 455,461.83 (15,461.83)455,461.83 -3.557000

4000 630,000.00 0.00 0.00 461,863.30 168,136.70461,863.30 26.7

15,400,065.96 24,992,451.91 14,588,447.97 36.911000 OPERATIONAL 39,580,899.88 0.00 9,592,385.95
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24101FUND: TITLE I
0.00 (316,835.16) 0.00 (42,743.16) (42,743.16)274,092.00GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 (316,835.16) 0.00 (42,743.16) (42,743.16)274,092.00
0.00 316,835.16 0.00 316,835.16 316,835.160.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 316,835.16 0.00 316,835.16 316,835.160.00

(758,585.36) 0.00 0.00 (252,831.67) 505,753.69(252,831.67)RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
0.00 0.00 0.00 (316,835.16) (316,835.16)(316,835.16)FEDERAL FLOW-THROW PRIOR YEAR44504

(758,585.36) 0.00 0.00 (569,666.83) 188,918.53(569,666.83)
24101FUND: TITLE I
SALARIES 531,000.00 0.00 277,123.20 510,179.28 20,820.72233,056.08 3.951000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 214,999.36 0.00 101,593.81 186,917.84 28,081.5285,324.03 13.152000
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 7,586.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,586.000.00 100.055000
SUPPLIES 5,000.00 0.00 960.57 1,584.72 3,415.28624.15 68.356000

1000 758,585.36 0.00 379,677.58 698,681.84 59,903.52319,004.26 7.9Instruction Functions
379,677.58 698,681.84 59,903.52 7.924101 TITLE I 758,585.36 0.00 319,004.26
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24106FUND: IDEA - B ENTITLEMENT
0.00 (54,872.33) 0.00 (18,267.84) (18,267.84)36,604.49GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 (54,872.33) 0.00 (18,267.84) (18,267.84)36,604.49
0.00 54,872.33 0.00 54,872.33 54,872.330.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 54,872.33 0.00 54,872.33 54,872.330.00

(352,043.00) 0.00 0.00 (115,861.05) 236,181.95(115,861.05)RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
0.00 0.00 0.00 (54,872.33) (54,872.33)(54,872.33)FEDERAL FLOW-THROW PRIOR YEAR44504

(352,043.00) 0.00 0.00 (170,733.38) 181,309.62(170,733.38)
24106FUND: IDEA - B ENTITLEMENT
SALARIES 260,000.00 0.00 147,662.25 253,361.48 6,638.52105,699.23 2.651000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 92,043.00 0.00 55,359.29 94,463.67 (2,420.67)39,104.38 -2.652000

1000 352,043.00 0.00 203,021.54 347,825.15 4,217.85144,803.61 1.2Instruction Functions
203,021.54 347,825.15 4,217.85 1.224106 IDEA - B ENTITLEMENT 352,043.00 0.00 144,803.61
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24109FUND: IDEA - B PRESCHOOL
(3,407.00) 0.00 0.00 (1,703.46) 1,703.54(1,703.46)RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
(3,407.00) 0.00 0.00 (1,703.46) 1,703.54(1,703.46)

24109FUND: IDEA - B PRESCHOOL
SUPPLIES 3,407.00 0.00 0.00 1,703.46 1,703.541,703.46 50.056000

1000 3,407.00 0.00 0.00 1,703.46 1,703.541,703.46 50.0Instruction Functions
0.00 1,703.46 1,703.54 50.024109 IDEA - B PRESCHOOL 3,407.00 0.00 1,703.46
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24153FUND: ENGLISH LANGUAGE ACQUISITION
(11,338.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,338.000.00RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
(11,338.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,338.000.00

24153FUND: ENGLISH LANGUAGE ACQUISITION
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.000.00 100.053000
SUPPLIES 338.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 338.000.00 100.056000

1000 10,338.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,338.000.00 100.0Instruction Functions
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 1,000.00 0.00 9,964.76 9,964.76 (8,964.76)0.00 -896.553000

2000 1,000.00 0.00 9,964.76 9,964.76 (8,964.76)0.00 -896.5Support Services Functions
9,964.76 9,964.76 1,373.24 12.124153 ENGLISH LANGUAGE ACQUISITION 11,338.00 0.00 0.00
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24154FUND: TEACHER / PRINCIPAL TRAINING & RECRUITING
0.00 (58,196.35) 0.00 (20,034.83) (20,034.83)38,161.52GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 (58,196.35) 0.00 (20,034.83) (20,034.83)38,161.52
0.00 58,196.35 0.00 58,196.35 58,196.350.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 58,196.35 0.00 58,196.35 58,196.350.00

(84,848.52) 0.00 0.00 (17,244.58) 67,603.94(17,244.58)RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
0.00 0.00 0.00 (58,196.35) (58,196.35)(58,196.35)FEDERAL FLOW-THROW PRIOR YEAR44504

(84,848.52) 0.00 0.00 (75,440.93) 9,407.59(75,440.93)
24154FUND: TEACHER / PRINCIPAL TRAINING & RECRUITING
SALARIES 20,000.00 0.00 16,250.00 44,598.48 (24,598.48)28,348.48 -123.051000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 4,534.19 12,465.97 (12,465.97)7,931.78 0.052000

1000 20,000.00 0.00 20,784.19 57,064.45 (37,064.45)36,280.26 -185.3Instruction Functions
SALARIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,350.76 (1,350.76)1,350.76 0.051000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 0.00 381.17 (381.17)381.17 0.052000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 64,848.52 0.00 5,135.00 9,827.14 55,021.384,692.14 84.853000

2000 64,848.52 0.00 5,135.00 11,559.07 53,289.456,424.07 82.2Support Services Functions
25,919.19 68,623.52 16,225.00 19.124154 TEACHER / PRINCIPAL TRAINING & RECRUITING84,848.52 0.00 42,704.33
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24160FUND: RURAL & LOW-INCOME SCHOOLS
(58,795.08) 0.00 0.00 0.00 58,795.080.00RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
(58,795.08) 0.00 0.00 0.00 58,795.080.00

24160FUND: RURAL & LOW-INCOME SCHOOLS
SALARIES 54,795.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 54,795.080.00 100.051000
SUPPLIES 4,000.00 0.00 4,736.00 4,736.00 (736.00)0.00 -18.456000

1000 58,795.08 0.00 4,736.00 4,736.00 54,059.080.00 91.9Instruction Functions
4,736.00 4,736.00 54,059.08 91.924160 RURAL & LOW-INCOME SCHOOLS 58,795.08 0.00 0.00
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24174FUND: CARL D PERKINS - CURRENT
0.00 (25.00) 0.00 (6,858.14) (6,858.14)(6,833.14)GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 (25.00) 0.00 (6,858.14) (6,858.14)(6,833.14)
0.00 25.00 0.00 25.00 25.000.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 25.00 0.00 25.00 25.000.00

(30,081.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,081.000.00RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
0.00 0.00 0.00 (25.00) (25.00)(25.00)FEDERAL FLOW-THROW PRIOR YEAR44504

(30,081.00) 0.00 0.00 (25.00) 30,056.00(25.00)
24174FUND: CARL D PERKINS - CURRENT
SALARIES 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 4,632.12 (4,632.12)2,632.12 0.051000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 560.34 1,299.25 (1,299.25)738.91 0.052000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 3,000.00 0.00 2,150.00 5,775.00 (2,775.00)3,625.00 -92.553000
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 10,560.75 0.00 573.72 573.72 9,987.030.00 94.655000
SUPPLIES 10,520.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,520.250.00 100.056000

1000 24,081.00 0.00 5,284.06 12,280.09 11,800.916,996.03 49.0Instruction Functions
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 518.20 5,481.80518.20 91.453000

2000 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 518.20 5,481.80518.20 91.4Support Services Functions
5,284.06 12,798.29 17,282.71 57.524174 CARL D PERKINS - CURRENT 30,081.00 0.00 7,514.23
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24189FUND: STUDENT SUPP TITLE IV
0.00 (6,287.43) 0.00 0.00 0.006,287.43GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 (6,287.43) 0.00 0.00 0.006,287.43
0.00 6,287.43 0.00 6,287.43 6,287.430.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 6,287.43 0.00 6,287.43 6,287.430.00

(52,841.56) 0.00 0.00 (24,321.56) 28,520.00(24,321.56)RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
0.00 0.00 0.00 (6,287.43) (6,287.43)(6,287.43)FEDERAL FLOW-THROW PRIOR YEAR44504

(52,841.56) 0.00 0.00 (30,608.99) 22,232.57(30,608.99)
24189FUND: STUDENT SUPP TITLE IV
SUPPLIES 24,322.00 0.00 0.00 24,321.56 0.4424,321.56 0.056000

1000 24,322.00 0.00 0.00 24,321.56 0.4424,321.56 0.0Instruction Functions
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 28,519.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 28,519.560.00 100.053000

2000 28,519.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 28,519.560.00 100.0Support Services Functions
0.00 24,321.56 28,520.00 54.024189 STUDENT SUPP TITLE IV 52,841.56 0.00 24,321.56
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24195FUND: CLSD CFDA
(102,713.00) 0.00 0.00 (102,713.00) 0.00(102,713.00)RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
(102,713.00) 0.00 0.00 (102,713.00) 0.00(102,713.00)

24195FUND: CLSD CFDA
SUPPLIES 92,313.00 0.00 0.00 92,313.00 0.0092,313.00 0.056000

1000 92,313.00 0.00 0.00 92,313.00 0.0092,313.00 0.0Instruction Functions
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 10,400.00 0.00 0.00 10,400.00 0.0010,400.00 0.053000

2000 10,400.00 0.00 0.00 10,400.00 0.0010,400.00 0.0Support Services Functions
0.00 102,713.00 0.00 0.024195 CLSD CFDA 102,713.00 0.00 102,713.00
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25153FUND: MEDICAID
0.00 359,972.32 0.00 355,701.31 355,701.31(4,271.01)GENERAL FUND11011

(317,094.32) 0.00 0.00 0.00 317,094.320.00RESTRICTED CASH11112
(317,094.32) 359,972.32 0.00 355,701.31 672,795.63(4,271.01)

0.00 (359,972.32) 0.00 (359,972.32) (359,972.32)0.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 (359,972.32) 0.00 (359,972.32) (359,972.32)0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 (6,989.63) (6,989.63)(6,989.63)INVESTMENT INTEREST41510
0.00 0.00 0.00 (71,402.36) (71,402.36)(71,402.36)OTHER RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERA44301
0.00 0.00 0.00 (78,391.99) (78,391.99)(78,391.99)

25153FUND: MEDICAID
SALARIES 0.00 0.00 14,192.48 24,329.98 (24,329.98)10,137.50 0.051000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 4,050.31 6,956.99 (6,956.99)2,906.68 0.052000

1000 0.00 0.00 18,242.79 31,286.97 (31,286.97)13,044.18 0.0Instruction Functions
SALARIES 101,400.00 0.00 55,227.98 100,994.46 405.5445,766.48 0.451000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 51,840.00 0.00 19,655.38 36,462.04 15,377.9616,806.66 29.752000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 77,691.50 0.00 12,223.89 14,693.95 62,997.552,470.06 81.153000
SUPPLIES 86,162.82 0.00 0.00 9,472.32 76,690.509,472.32 89.056000

2000 317,094.32 0.00 87,107.25 161,622.77 155,471.5574,515.52 49.0Support Services Functions
105,350.04 192,909.74 124,184.58 39.225153 MEDICAID 317,094.32 0.00 87,559.70
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27416FUND: FYTBD FY26 OUT OF SCHOOL TIME
0.00 0.00 0.00 (3,247.07) (3,247.07)(3,247.07)GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 0.00 0.00 (3,247.07) (3,247.07)(3,247.07)

(32,456.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 32,456.000.00STATE FLOW-THROUGH GRANTS43202
(32,456.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 32,456.000.00

27416FUND: FYTBD FY26 OUT OF SCHOOL TIME
SALARIES 32,456.00 0.00 3,500.00 7,000.00 25,456.003,500.00 78.451000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 973.00 1,946.00 (1,946.00)973.00 0.052000

1000 32,456.00 0.00 4,473.00 8,946.00 23,510.004,473.00 72.4Instruction Functions
4,473.00 8,946.00 23,510.00 72.427416 FYTBD FY26 OUT OF SCHOOL TIME 32,456.00 0.00 4,473.00
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27502FUND: NEXT GEN CTE
0.00 (37,741.72) 0.00 (24,581.67) (24,581.67)13,160.05GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 (37,741.72) 0.00 (24,581.67) (24,581.67)13,160.05
0.00 37,741.72 0.00 37,741.72 37,741.720.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 37,741.72 0.00 37,741.72 37,741.720.00

(109,761.00) 0.00 0.00 (58,259.08) 51,501.92(58,259.08)STATE FLOW-THROUGH GRANTS43202
(109,761.00) 0.00 0.00 (58,259.08) 51,501.92(58,259.08)

27502FUND: NEXT GEN CTE
SALARIES 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 4,000.00 (4,000.00)2,000.00 0.051000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 560.20 1,124.60 (1,124.60)564.40 0.052000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 182.00 818.00182.00 81.853000
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 13,184.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,184.250.00 100.055000
SUPPLIES 1,499.75 0.00 13,794.00 13,794.00 (12,294.25)0.00 -819.856000

1000 15,684.00 0.00 16,354.20 19,100.60 (3,416.60)2,746.40 -21.8Instruction Functions
SALARIES 88,057.00 0.00 6,000.00 28,533.00 59,524.0022,533.00 67.651000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 1,668.00 7,320.36 (7,320.36)5,652.36 0.052000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 6,020.00 0.00 8,430.42 25,370.92 (19,350.92)16,940.50 -321.453000

2000 94,077.00 0.00 16,098.42 61,224.28 32,852.7245,125.86 34.9Support Services Functions
32,452.62 80,324.88 29,436.12 26.827502 NEXT GEN CTE 109,761.00 0.00 47,872.26
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31703FUND: SB-9 2020 STATE ALLOCATION
0.00 0.00 0.00 143,732.41 143,732.41143,732.41GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 0.00 0.00 143,732.41 143,732.41143,732.41

(143,732.41) 0.00 0.00 (143,732.41) 0.00(143,732.41)STATE FLOW-THROUGH GRANTS43202
(143,732.41) 0.00 0.00 (143,732.41) 0.00(143,732.41)

31703FUND: SB-9 2020 STATE ALLOCATION
SUPPLIES 143,732.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 143,732.410.00 100.056000

4000 143,732.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 143,732.410.00 100.0

0.00 0.00 143,732.41 100.031703 SB-9 2020 STATE ALLOCATION 143,732.41 0.00 0.00
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